
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 131680_002 Name: DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP - SECOND
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR LEGAL
SERVICES

Status:Type: Conformed Contract CCIS

File created: In control:9/19/2014 City Clerk

On agenda: Final action:1/21/2014 1/21/2014

Title: SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR LEGAL SERVICES - REVISE SCOPE OF
SERVICES TO INCLUDE SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY NORTH-SOUTH PIPELINE
APPLICATION PROCEEDINGS & SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY PIPELINE LEASE
AGREEMENTS, EXTEND TERM TO 1/31/2016 OR WHEN MATTER IS CONCLUDED OR ON 15
DAYS' PRIOR NOTICE FROM CITY TO SPECIAL COUNSEL, REVISE CONFLICT OF INTEREST
SECTION, & REVISE CERTAIN NOTICE PROVISIONS; REVISED ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT IS
ATTACHED

Sponsors: City Attorney

Indexes: Amendments

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 31680_002.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

authorize City ManagerCity Council1/21/2014 1

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR LEGAL SERVICES - REVISE SCOPE OF
SERVICES TO INCLUDE SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY NORTH-SOUTH PIPELINE
APPLICATION PROCEEDINGS & SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY PIPELINE LEASE
AGREEMENTS, EXTEND TERM TO 1/31/2016 OR WHEN MATTER IS CONCLUDED OR ON 15
DAYS' PRIOR NOTICE FROM CITY TO SPECIAL COUNSEL, REVISE CONFLICT OF INTEREST
SECTION, & REVISE CERTAIN NOTICE PROVISIONS; REVISED ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT
IS ATTACHED

City of Long Beach Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

